Supplemental 2021 Age Report of Harvested Black Bears During the 2021 Bear Season That Arrived Late

Age
Last Name First Name MI Suffix Seal No. KillDate Sex Age Range Aging notes
Allen Benjamin J 2153041 9/7/2021 Male 1
Allen Benjamin J 2116282 9/10/2021 | Female 1
Appenzeller Joshua M 2149689 9/3/2021 Male 10 10-11
Armstrong Caleb 2133773 10/8/2021 Male 6
Barnes Jeremy B 2153542 9/15/2021 Male 2
Bedinger James H 2149693 9/4/2021 Male 3
Blot Justin J. 2120603 10/26/2021 @ Female 2
Britten Mark 2133737 9/17/2021 Male 1
Brown Timothy w JR. 2147757 9/20/2021 @ Female 5
Brown Winn E 2122407 9/20/2021 | Female 8 7-8
Chapman Keith B JR. 2149696 9/7/2021 Male 5
Colder Jamie Lee 2120583 9/20/2021 Male 1
Consiglio Nathan 2133777 10/15/2021 Male 1
Coon Joshua 2148868 9/4/2021 Male 1
Crane Daniel 2149701 9/8/2021 Male 2
Cusano Daniel 2148184 9/8/2021 Male 2
Deering Benjamin 2133767 10/6/2021 Male 4
Dorr Betsy 2120595 9/25/2021 Male 3
Draber Ervin 2149708 9/13/2021 Female 2
Eason William 2149695 9/6/2021 Male 3
Elworthy David 2149699 9/7/2021 Female 4
Farnham Keegan J 2133778 10/19/2021 | Female 2
Franck Shawn 2149022 9/6/2021 Male 4 3-4
Frankhouser Harry A 1 2133727 9/13/2021 Male 2
Furbush Westley 0 1! 2133770 10/8/2021 Male 2
Gauthier Braxten Hunter 2120601 10/23/2021 Male 1
Geel Caleb R 2118295 9/20/2021 Female 2
Gemelli Carver A 2133775 10/9/2021 Male 5
Gemelli Randy 2133771 10/8/2021 Male 3
Gemelli William E 2120600 10/1/2021 Male 5
Graham Timothy S 2120587 9/21/2021 Male 6
Gray John J 2120599 9/29/2021 Female 6
Hamor William 2153541 9/12/2021 @ Female 4
Harshey Nicholas J 2149709 9/15/2021 Male 12
Heathcote Patrick w 2153047 10/30/2021 Male 2
Hood Jonathan 2149690 9/3/2021 Male 1
Hunt John W. 1} 2150981 9/5/2021 Male 4
Hunt Steve 2149705 9/13/2021 Male 3
Jandreau Payden 2135343 9/24/2021 Female 8
Keyser Raymond A 2122415 9/27/2021 Male 3
Kinney Griffin A 2133768 10/7/2021 Male 1
Kunzman David C 2120585 9/21/2021 @ Female 6
Lamoreau Shawn S 2149704 9/11/2021 @ Female 1
Lawlor Christopher M 2148186 10/23/2021 Male 1
Lax Daniel 2148867 9/3/2021 Male 3
Lemieux Kevin R 2117178 9/20/2021 Female 7 7-9
Leopold Terry 2133734 9/17/2021 Male 1
Libby Adam P. 2133769 10/7/2021 Male 3

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as a 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.



Supplemental 2021 Age Report of Harvested Black Bears During the 2021 Bear Season That Arrived Late

Mankoski Ryan 2120598 9/29/2021 Male 4

Martel Anna M 2149707 9/13/2021 | Female 8

Mcfadden Christopher A. 2149711 9/24/2021 Male 3

Mcintire Miranda L. 2153540 9/9/2021 Male 2

Mezzaroba Ernest 2149700 9/8/2021 Female 1

Mezzaroba Josephine 2149697 9/7/2021 Male 1

Moody Wayne P 2133761 10/1/2021 Male 6

Moss Christopher J 2120586 9/21/2021 | Female 2

Murton Franklin D 2148185 9/10/2021 Male 1

O Newman Colin 2149702 9/11/2021 Male 1

Perry Gary A Sr 2147756 9/18/2021 | Female 7

Peters Crawford F Ir 2149694 9/4/2021 Male 2

Phillips Joshua M 2133732 9/15/2021 Male 2

Phillips Michael A. 2133733 9/16/2021 Male 6

Regenor Keaton A 2133713 9/4/2021 Male 2

Richards Jacob P 2133766 10/5/2021 Male 4

Richards Mark A 2147755 9/17/2021 Female 5

Rudy Matthew w 2149691 9/3/2021 Female 6

Savage Jordan 2133718 9/7/2021 Male 6

Smith Thomas E 2116277 9/22/2021 Male 1

Stenson Ryan M 2149706 9/13/2021 | Female 3

Stoetzel Michael J 2133764 10/4/2021 Male 1

Theriault Alan A 2150923 10/27/2021 @ Female 1

Tucker Raymond K 2133738 9/17/2021 Male 1

Vachon Mckenze Nicole 2149003 9/19/2021 Male 2

Valente Taylor (0] 2133725 9/13/2021 Male 3

Voccio Joseph C 2133720 9/9/2021 Female 2

Ward John R 2135135 9/27/2021 @ Female 14

Waszkiewicz Jim F 2149698 9/7/2021 Male 2

Werner Marlyn S. 2120593 9/23/2021 Male 3 2-4

Williams Brianna 2120620 10/23/2021 @ Female 2

Wilson Jeffrey J. 2133740 9/19/2021 Male 5

Winkley Jereme P 2120594 9/24/2021 Male 4

Winkley Jordan P 2120596 9/25/2021 | Female 6

Woodzell Layni L 2133772 10/8/2021 Male 4

Yeager Waters v 2149703 9/10/2021 Male 1

Yoder Allen A 2120589 9/22/2021 Male 3 2-3

Yutzy Keith 2121011 10/6/2021 Male 3

Brown Timothy w 2147758 9/21/2021 Male 4 3-4

Bradford Brock R 2117211 9/8/2021 Female 11yrsold ;
Wengerd Lester H 2120591 9/23/2021 Male Broken tooth at least 1 yr
Gilley Matthew C. 2136662 9/16/2021 | Female Broken tooth unable to age
Libby Jeffrey M JR. 2135139 9/17/2021 | Female Broken tooth unable to age
Mcintire Glen w 2149013 10/4/2021 | Female Broken tooth unable to age
Merrill Mikel R 2120602 10/25/2021 Male Broken tooth unable to age
Morris Caleb R 2135140 9/8/2021 Female Broken tooth unable to age
Bradbury Richard L 2161100 9/23/2021 Male 1 0-1 Broken tooth

Burns Ryan T 2133739 9/11/2021 @ Female 6 Broken tooth

Durre Guye B 2133721 9/9/2021 Female 3 Broken tooth

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as a 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.



Supplemental 2021 Age Report of Harvested Black Bears During the 2021 Bear Season That Arrived Late

Garrison
Gleason
Haas
Haines
Harner
Kapp
Kirkpatrick
Merryman
Miller
Morency
Parlin
Quaranta
Quaranta
Salamh
Troyer
Mcfadden
Slater
Susan
Chandler
Sokoloski
Turner
Chandler
Eash
Peirce

Foor

Flood
Stephen
Borkholder
Mclaughlin
Crevier
Hershberger
Hochstetler
Stephen
Michaud
Hershberger
Yoder
York
Sylvain
Peirce
Hostetler

Faron

Byier

Laurel
Ryan
Lee
Arthur

— O » ©

Ruthann
Jeanmarie
Jeremy
Emily A
Barbara Ann
Austin F
Hallee

Joseph

Joseph R
Stephen F
lan E
Daniel

Thomas

James A
Lynn

Shawn

Jacob

Lynn

Devon

Rebecca

Briar

Patrick

Larry

Thomas

Brittnie

Todd

Jonas

Duane

Jeremy

Suzanne

Kari

Galen

James

Nelson

Glenn

Andy

Mark

Samuel

2133763
2120605
2133736
2136680
2133730
2133762
2120590
2133735
2120582
2117192
2133776
2133728
2133729
2133731
2120592
2149710
2133719
2148182
2148478
2148428
2148460
2148427
2148426
2114740
2148433
2148434
2148479
2148425
2148444
2148443
2148435
2148424
2148423
2148436
2148437
2148438
2148422
2148442
2148439
2148440
2148480
2148421

10/1/2021
10/29/2021
9/16/2021
9/16/2021
9/14/2021
10/1/2021
9/23/2021
9/17/2021
9/20/2021
9/7/2021
10/15/2021
9/13/2021
9/13/2021
9/14/2021
9/23/2021
9/24/2021
9/7/2021
9/4/2021
10/30/2021
10/11/2021
10/7/2021
9/25/2021
9/24/2021
9/23/2021
9/20/2021
9/17/2021
9/11/2021
9/11/2021
9/11/2021
9/11/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/8/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/7/2021
9/4/2021
9/2/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

5-6

8-10

24

5-7

2-3

2-3

1-2

Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
Broken tooth
cementum damaged
Age by tooth inspection

No tooth in envelope

Age by tooth inspection

cementum damaged

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as a 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.




