Last Name	First Name	MI	Suffix	Seal No.	KillDate	Sex	Age	Age Range	Aging notes
Allen	Benjamin	J		2153041	9/7/2021	Male	1		
Allen	Benjamin	J		2116282	9/10/2021	Female	1		
Appenzeller	Joshua	М		2149689	9/3/2021	Male	10	10-11	
Armstrong	Caleb			2133773	10/8/2021	Male	6		
Barnes	Jeremy	В		2153542	9/15/2021	Male	2		
Bedinger	James	Н		2149693	9/4/2021	Male	3		
Blot	Justin	J.		2120603	10/26/2021	Female	2		
Britten	Mark			2133737	9/17/2021	Male	1		
Brown	Timothy	W	JR.	2147757	9/20/2021	Female	5		
Brown	Winn	E		2122407	9/20/2021	Female	8	7-8	
Chapman	Keith	В	JR.	2149696	9/7/2021	Male	5		
Colder	Jamie	Lee		2120583	9/20/2021	Male	1		
Consiglio	Nathan			2133777	10/15/2021	Male	1		
Coon	Joshua			2148868	9/4/2021	Male	1		
Crane	Daniel			2149701	9/8/2021	Male	2		
Cusano	Daniel			2148184	9/8/2021	Male	2		
Deering	Benjamin			2133767	10/6/2021	Male	4		
Dorr	Betsy			2120595	9/25/2021	Male	3		
Draber	Ervin			2149708	9/13/2021	Female	2		
Eason	William			2149695	9/6/2021	Male	3		
Elworthy	David			2149699	9/7/2021	Female	4		
Farnham	Keegan	J		2133778	10/19/2021	Female	2		
Franck	Shawn			2149022	9/6/2021	Male	4	3-4	
Frankhouser	Harry	Α	III	2133727	9/13/2021	Male	2		
Furbush	Westley	0	III	2133770	10/8/2021	Male	2		
Gauthier	Braxten	Hunter		2120601	10/23/2021	Male	1		
Geel	Caleb	R		2118295	9/20/2021	Female	2		
Gemelli	Carver	Α		2133775	10/9/2021	Male	5		
Gemelli	Randy			2133771	10/8/2021	Male	3		
Gemelli	William	Е		2120600	10/1/2021	Male	5		
Graham	Timothy	S		2120587	9/21/2021	Male	6		
Gray	John	J		2120599	9/29/2021	Female	6		
Hamor	William			2153541	9/12/2021	Female	4		
Harshey	Nicholas	J		2149709	9/15/2021	Male	12		
Heathcote	Patrick	W		2153047	10/30/2021	Male	2		
Hood	Jonathan			2149690	9/3/2021	Male	1		
Hunt	John	W.	III	2150981	9/5/2021	Male	4		
Hunt	Steve			2149705	9/13/2021	Male	3		
Jandreau	Payden			2135343	9/24/2021	Female	8		
Keyser	Raymond	Α		2122415	9/27/2021	Male	3		
Kinney	Griffin	Α		2133768	10/7/2021	Male	1		
Kunzman	David	С		2120585	9/21/2021	Female	6		
Lamoreau	Shawn	S		2149704	9/11/2021	Female	1		
Lawlor	Christopher	М		2148186	10/23/2021	Male	1		
Lax	Daniel			2148867	9/3/2021	Male	3		
Lemieux	Kevin	R		2117178	9/20/2021	Female	7	7-9	
Leopold	Terry			2133734	9/17/2021	Male	1		
Libby	Adam	P.		2133769	10/7/2021	Male	3		

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as a 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.

Mankoski	Ryan			2120598	9/29/2021	Male	4		
Martel	Anna	М		2149707	9/13/2021	Female	8		
Mcfadden	Christopher	A.		2149711	9/24/2021	Male	3		
Mcintire	Miranda	L.		2153540	9/9/2021	Male	2		
Mezzaroba	Ernest	L.		2149700	9/8/2021	Female	1		
Mezzaroba	Josephine			2149700	9/7/2021	Male	1		
Moody	Wayne	P		2133761	10/1/2021	Male	6		
Moss	Christopher	J		2133701	9/21/2021	Female	2		
Murton	Franklin	D		2148185	9/10/2021	Male	1		
O Newman	Colin			2149702	9/11/2021	Male	1		
Perry	Gary	Α	Sr	2147756	9/18/2021	Female	7		
Peters	Crawford	F	Jr	2147730	9/4/2021	Male	2		
Phillips	Joshua	M	Ji	2133732	9/15/2021	Male	2		
Phillips	Michael	A.		2133732	9/16/2021	Male	6		
Regenor	Keaton	Α. Α		2133733	9/4/2021	Male	2		
Richards	Jacob	P		2133713	10/5/2021	Male	4		
Richards	Mark	A		2133700	9/17/2021	Female	5		
	Matthew	W		2147733	9/3/2021	Female	6		
Rudy Savage	Jordan	VV		2149691		Male	6		
		-			9/7/2021				
Smith	Thomas	E		2116277	9/22/2021	Male	1		
Stenson	Ryan	M		2149706	9/13/2021	Female	3		
Stoetzel	Michael	J		2133764	10/4/2021	Male	1		
Theriault 	Alan	A		2150923	10/27/2021	Female	1		
Tucker	Raymond	K		2133738	9/17/2021	Male	1		
Vachon	Mckenze	Nicole		2149003	9/19/2021	Male	2		
Valente 	Taylor	0		2133725	9/13/2021	Male	3		
Voccio	Joseph	С		2133720	9/9/2021	Female	2		
Ward	John 	R		2135135	9/27/2021	Female	14		
Waszkiewicz	Jim	F		2149698	9/7/2021	Male	2		
Werner	Marlyn	S.		2120593	9/23/2021	Male	3	2-4	
Williams	Brianna			2120620	10/23/2021	Female	2		
Wilson	Jeffrey	J.		2133740	9/19/2021	Male	5		
Winkley	Jereme	Р		2120594	9/24/2021	Male	4		
Winkley	Jordan	P .		2120596	9/25/2021	Female	6		
Woodzell	Layni	L		2133772	10/8/2021	Male	4		
Yeager	Waters		IV	2149703	9/10/2021	Male	1		
Yoder	Allen	A		2120589	9/22/2021	Male	3	2-3	
Yutzy	Keith			2121011	10/6/2021	Male	3		
Brown	Timothy	W		2147758	9/21/2021	Male	4	3-4	
Bradford	Brock	R		2117211	9/8/2021	Female			11 yrs old
Wengerd	Lester	Н		2120591	9/23/2021	Male			Broken tooth at least 1 yr
Gilley	Matthew	C.		2136662	9/16/2021	Female			Broken tooth unable to age
Libby	Jeffrey	M	JR.	2135139	9/17/2021	Female			Broken tooth unable to age
Mcintire	Glen	W		2149013	10/4/2021	Female			Broken tooth unable to age
Merrill	Mikel	R		2120602	10/25/2021	Male			Broken tooth unable to age
Morris	Caleb	R		2135140	9/8/2021	Female			Broken tooth unable to age
Bradbury	Richard	L		2161100	9/23/2021	Male	1	0-1	Broken tooth
Burns	Ryan	Т		2133739	9/11/2021	Female	6		Broken tooth
Durre	Guye	В		2133721	9/9/2021	Female	3		Broken tooth

Note: Bears are born in January, so a bear shot in September and aged as a 1 is technically 1 yr and 9 months old.

C	1		2422762	10/1/2021	N 4 - 1 -		г.с	Duralism to ath
Garrison	Laurel		2133763	10/1/2021	Male	6	5-6	Broken tooth
Gleason	Ryan	Р	2120605	10/29/2021	Male	9	8-10	Broken tooth
Haas	Lee	A	2133736	9/16/2021	Female	2	2-4	Broken tooth
Haines	Arthur	D	2136680	9/16/2021	Female	3		Broken tooth
Harner	Ruthann	L	2133730	9/14/2021	Female	6	5-7	Broken tooth
Карр	Jeanmarie		2133762	10/1/2021	Male	3		Broken tooth
Kirkpatrick	Jeremy		2120590	9/23/2021	Male	3	2-3	Broken tooth
Merryman	Emily	A	2133735	9/17/2021	Female	2		Broken tooth
Miller	Barbara	Ann	2120582	9/20/2021	Male	3	2-3	Broken tooth
Morency	Austin	F	2117192	9/7/2021	Male	1		Broken tooth
Parlin	Hallee		2133776	10/15/2021	Male	4	3-4	Broken tooth
Quaranta	Joseph		2133728	9/13/2021	Male	3	2-3	Broken tooth
Quaranta	Joseph	R	2133729	9/13/2021	Male	12		Broken tooth
Salamh	Stephen	F	2133731	9/14/2021	Female	2		Broken tooth
Troyer	lan	E	2120592	9/23/2021	Male	4	3-4	Broken tooth
Mcfadden	Daniel		2149710	9/24/2021	Male	3	3-4	cementum damaged
Slater	Thomas	Н.	2133719	9/7/2021	Female	0		Age by tooth inspection
Susan	James	А	2148182	9/4/2021	Female			No tooth in envelope
Chandler	Lynn		2148478	10/30/2021	Female	3		
Sokoloski	Shawn		2148428	10/11/2021	Male	9		
Turner	Jacob		2148460	10/7/2021	Female	2		
Chandler	Lynn		2148427	9/25/2021	Female	0		Age by tooth inspection
Eash	Devon		2148426	9/24/2021	Female	2		, ,
Peirce	Rebecca		2114740	9/23/2021	Male	1		
Foor	Briar		2148433	9/20/2021	Female	9		
Flood	Patrick		2148434	9/17/2021	Female	1		
Stephen	Larry		2148479	9/11/2021	Female	1		
Borkholder	Thomas		2148425	9/11/2021	Female	1		
Mclaughlin	Brittnie		2148444	9/11/2021	Male	1		
Crevier	Todd		2148443	9/11/2021	Female	2		
Hershberger	Jonas		2148435	9/8/2021	Male	1		
Hochstetler	Duane		2148424	9/8/2021	Female	1		
Stephen	Jeremy		2148423	9/8/2021	Female	2		
Michaud	Suzanne		2148436	9/8/2021	Female	1		
Hershberger	Kari		2148437	9/7/2021	Male	1		
Yoder	Galen		2148438	9/7/2021	Female	6		
York			2148422	9/7/2021	Male	2		
	James Nelson		2148422	9/7/2021	Male	1	1-2	comentum damaged
Sylvain							1-2	cementum damaged
Peirce	Glenn		2148439	9/4/2021	Male	4		
Hostetler	Andy		2148440	9/2/2021	Female	4		
Faron	Mark		2148480	8/30/2021	Male	1		
Byier	Samuel		2148421	8/30/2021	Male	5		